
W
E-mail: cpcri@yahoc>.com Fax: 91-4994-232322 

,.. 
. Phone: Off: (04994) 23289~-95 Grams: ~esearch: Kasaragod 

QI1~ ~-~~~3l¥&1'1~ 
IOAR (~~~~ ) 

ICAR-CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
. (Indian Council ofAgricullural Research) 

KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA, INDIA 

"ft 54(2)/2015-16 ~.qr (1:fiTlf) ~ 05.12.2015 

f.i~GI ~ ;:f)(?II41 ~ TENDER -CUM -AUCTION NOTICE 

~~~~if~~(1) 16~ 31PJ~ -m~~htR:<q'i !>h1{flZ<q'i -~(2).17 
~ 31PJ ~- m ~ ~1\1 t2:~~ !>hI {flZ<q'i - ~ Dm ~ m~~ fum # AA ~ ~ lil F4 ~ 
f;lFcl~IQ 3!lliRa # ~~ I ~ # !?m ~~~m ~ 1li" ~I m 3TJCf!?<fifi ~ err ,3!R1 fhtif"Clg ,(01 

cw:f "fl111T ~~~ 1:fiTlf 3wfi~1 ~,~ \3 ,q 1~'i if >rrn fcfi<rr \lIT ~~ I 

Sealed tenders are invited for the auction sale of 16 month old - Cross breed Holstein Friesian- Male calf 
Black. 17 month old - Cross breed Holstein Friesian- Male calf Black with white patches . available in the 
mixed farming unit of this institute. The Terms and Conditions of the Tender IAuction are given below. 
Further details, if any required, can be had from the Farm Superientendentl ISIC (Farm) of this Institute 
during office hours .. 

~ cnif 1:fiTlf 3Till"~/~, ~ \3 ,q I~'i # F ~ # '>ITf1t ~~m~ CfiT m "fl111T ~ ~~ 
I f.H"Cl~1 Q '*i1'(Jl<1 -R:c~, Cfllfl'(~i)G if ~ 5,0001-~ CfiT ~ \5fl1T CfiT ~~ \5lT '*iTT 3f1 tf~, 
?fi ir q) or "ft, Cfllfl'(~nG ~ 1111 ~~ ir, ~ m~ ~!?f9) , *ir q) or "ft, CflIB'(~n;s ~ 1111 ~~ 
22.12.2015 CfiT 3!q{IE:'i 5.00 ~ (fCtl $T ~I ~ tffUn: if fllcf'JIf;lCfl 41\1141 ~ 23.12.2015 CfiT 
~ 11.00 ~ 3lP~IRta # ~ I lil~{4~ f;lfcl~l~ ~ ~ ~ BI~'JIf;lCfl 41\1141# ~I 
Blcf'JIf;lCfl 41\1141 if 'tfflT ~~ 41\1141 Cfll4fclfu ~~ ~ ~~ \5fl1T ~ ~ if 50001-~ 3fCn" 

fcF<:rr \llT'iT ~I 

Interested parties may see the animal during the working hours of the Institute after obtaining prior 
permission of the Farm Supdtl SlCFarm. The tenders may be sent to the Director, Central Plnation Crops 

Research institute, Kasaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 22. 12.2015 at 5.00 pm along with an 
EMD of Rs.5000/-(Five thous~nd only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of ICAR Unit CPCRI, 
Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 23.12.2015 at 11.00 am 
before opening of the sealed tenders. Those who are participating in the public auction also need to remit 
the ENID amount ofRs.50001-before commencing of the auction procedure. 

~1if ~m~ :Terms and Conditipns 
1.~ wrR crrm \5lT m/.n \11 tft if 'tfflT ~ if ~ ir ,~~ CfiT fll +i 1..<1 ~'1:f 3lh: tf!?J CfiT ~ 
~~ fidllSl'JI'iCfl ~ err tf!?J ~~ urn ~ oR: I The bidder who wishes to participate in the sale may 
quote the amount for the anim~l ~fter satisfying the general health and other aspects of the animals 
memntioned above. 
2. ~ fcfi<rr <p:ff ~~~ fct~ f.ifcl~1 ~ ~ ~~ it<rr I The rate quoted will be valid only for the 

particular Tender 
3.~~~~ >rrn f.i Fcl ~ I CfiT t<f1 Cfll '( rr@ fcl?:rr 'J1"TlJ,1TI 1Tender received after the due date will not be 

accepted 

http:cpcri@yahoc>.com


4.~~ ( fhrN ~ <n ~)it ~ 'ITff f.ifCl~1 CfiT f41CflI,( ~l~~~ ITenders received 
without EMD(either DD or by Cash) will not be accepted 

5. ~mw If ftlcf'l1f.iCfl rfl~l41 ~ 23.12.2015 <if ~ 11.00 ~ 3i1~IRlCl eft ~I Rlri1~ 
ii"'1 Q'(4 ~ f.i fCl ~ I Q ~ eft ~ ft I q 'l1 ~tfl rfl ~ l41lf 'm1T ~m ~ I 
The Public auction will be conducted on 23.12.2015 at 11.00 am at the institute premises. Those who submit 
the sealed tenders only can participat~ in the public auction. 

6.ftlq'l1~Cfl <fl~14123.12.2015 it~W ~eft~lf 4O;1~(4~ f.ifCl~IQ ~~ 
The sealed tenders will be opened after the public auction on 23.12.2015 in the presence of tenderers 

present 
7. ii"'l Q'(4 ~ f.i fCl ~ I~ ~ it ~~~ <fiT ~ eft ~ I The declaration of the highest bid will be 
done after opening of the sealed tenders 
8.11~ *m ~,3ih:" ~ ~ , ~ 'Cf"fnn: it"Cfi"WIT ~~ I The animals should be taken possession 
as is where is basis from the Institue premises. 

9. m- ~ <n ~ it 3lfucp q 1f2'<i'i QfiT ~~~W~ ~~ m- mc/ft +"l i1 ~ it 3ITm\: q-{ frtuf<T ~ 
~ I In case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at on 
the basis of lots/negotiation 
10. ~f.ifCl~ICflI'()i CfiT~~ f.ifCl~1 ~it~ 15 Rrrit~WGfl'meFT~ 
The EMD of the unsuccessful teQderers will be refunded after 15 days of the opening of the Tenders 
11. ~~fCl~ICflI,(/~~OOCfiT~\J1'11T ml1~~CfiWf~ it~c:rm~it~~ 

it ~W~ eFT ~ IThe EMD of the successful tendererslbidders will be refunded only after three 
months from the date of taking PQsse~sion of the animals 
12. f.tmfta' arcrfu it m W 11!?1 Cfi'WIT rr@ m it ~ ~ 141 '"11 \J1'11T ~~ it <n ~~ it ~~ 
m CfiT ~~ .. ~QfCfl' ~ ~ I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD 
amount in full or part there of iQ th~ event Of not taking possession of, the animals within the prescribed 
period 
13. ~ fcFm-~~ f.i Rl ~I f41 Cfll '( ~ CfiT <n Rl (fCflI ( ~ CfiT ~W~ it ~~fCfl' q-{ ~ 
~ I ~~ q-{ ~ ~ CfiT fq"rCflI'( rr@ ~~ IThe Director of this Institute reserves the right to 
accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account will be 
entertained in any case. 
14. 'CflT'iff/>r~TTWf/ClCfl<flcfi1 CfiRUff it ~ fcFm- m'ff+P1 q-{ f.iRl;;1 ~ ~CfiT ~~ it m~fCfl' q-{ 

~~IThe Director of the Il1stitute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of 
violation of agreement. 
15 . . m-~ m ~ eFT 0SClI,('l ~ ~ m- RFctm ~~it,~ cppf ~~ it 
'ft'~~ Ft<ra-~ eFT ~ If ~~ I If there any sort of strikes etc. the opeing of 
tenders will be conducted the next working day 
Institute 

or on a later date fixed by the compete t authority of the 

Rl C1 ,(01 Distribution : 
1. if."<fcf ~ Dr Ravi Bhat, ~ Head (~'3,q 1;;"1 Crop Production) , ~ U 1:fi 31 'B', Cfllft (4n~ 
2. ~ >r~llftf.?lCfl ~ Chief Adrnn.Officer, ~U 1:fi 3l''B' ,Cfllft(4n~ 
3. m"Q!t ~~ Fin&Accts.pfficer, ~U 1:fi 31 'B', Cfllft (4n~ 
SlRlRtRl : 
~ Head, ftl+"lIi1tCfl fctm;:r, S.Sc.l ~~ PS to Dir , ~~fCfl'/~~I~Cfl >rmU, ~~~ 

SIC,KV~ATIC/~ ~Notice Board(CflI4Y~40ffice/Lfi11fFarm) ~ Cfil!if Hindi cell, ~\Slftl~c Web site, 
~ U 1:fi 31 'B'CPCRI , Cfll ft '(4T1 ~Kasaragod 


